Form PTO-1592 RECORE 0.3 - 1.4	-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings 102389822 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Henri Laurent Thierry Dreyfus Chantal Poulet Serge Quillet Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ceca S.A. Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 4/8 Cours michelet, La Defense 10 F-92800 Puteaux - France City: State: Zip: Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,342,580	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Smith, Gambrell & Russell	7. Tatal fac (27.05D 2.44)	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> ⊠ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1850 M Street, N.W. Suite 800 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	8. Deposit account number: 02-4300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPAÇE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correlated any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frederick F. Calvetti Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		

01 FC:8021

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 013828 FRAME: 0767

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS:

Henri LAURENT, 18, rue Bugeaud, 69006 Lyon, FRANCE

Thierry DREYFUS, 26, allée de l'Etiquette, 95490 Vaureal, FRANCE

Chantal POULET, 61, rue de Belle Anne, 60138 Chiry Ourscamp, FRANCE

Serge QUILLET, 66, rue Rieussec, 78220 Viroflay, FRANCE

(full names and post office addresses of inventors (including country)) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have made a discovery or invention entitled:

PROCESS FOR OBTAINING AMINOPOLYAMIDE-EPICHLOROHYDRIN RESINS WITH A 1,3-DICHLORO-2-PROPANOL CONTENT WHICH IS UNDETECTABLE BY ORDINARY MEANS OF VAPOR-PHASE CHROMATOGRAPHY

[X] for which a Letters Patent of the United States issued on <u>January 29, 2002</u> as <u>U.S. Patent No. 6,342,580</u> ("said Letters Patent").

WHEREAS, <u>CECA S.A.</u> (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a <u>Corporation of France</u>, whose address is <u>4/8 COURS MICHELET</u>, <u>LA DEFENSE 10</u>, <u>F-92800 PUTEAUX – FRANCE</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under: said invention, said Letters Patent of the United States, and similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns: (i) the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Letters Patent in the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the full term for which said Letters Patent is granted and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof; and (ii) the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection obtained in any and all foreign countries for said invention, including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof for the full term or terms for which said legal protection may be granted.

Further, the ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

Further, wherein, contrary to the recitation on the front page of the Letters Patent, stating that the Letters Patent is assigned to Atofina, the ASSIGNORS hereby affirm that they have not assigned the Letters Patent to Atofina or to any other party, said incorrect assignee information recited on the front page of the Letters Patent being due to an inadvertent error made during completion of the issue fee transmittal form for the Letters Patent and for which correction shall be sought.

PATENT REEL: 013828 FRAME: 0768

And the ASSIGNORS hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that the ASSIGNORS will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known by the ASSIGNORS respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the ASSIGNORS will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor's signature: White Waller	03 - 03 - 2003 -
Citizenship: Henri LAURENT	Date
Assignor's signature:	y les
Citizenship: French Theory DREYFUS	Date 02-26-2003
Assignor's signature: Chantal POULET Citizenship: French Chantal POULET	let Date
Assignor's signature: Serge Quillet Citizenship: French	
Citizenship: French	02-70-2003
This assignment shall preferably be signed before: (a) Notary Public if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two	within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if

Date: 03/05/03 Witness: June Mrs Date: March 6th, 2003 Witness: Vinginie Moreau

SGRDC/192576.1

PATENT

REEL: 013828 FRAME: 0769